COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
1106 SECOND STREET
FUBLIC A 04 95501

## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

PAGE 1 OF 1

EUREKA, C	A 95501									
CONT	RACT CH	HANGE C	RDER NUM	BER	1		SUPPL. NO	).		1
DATE PREPARED BY RESIDENT ENGINEER: February 4, 2022										
PROJECT NAME: STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS ON ALDERPOINT ROAD (F6B165) AT P.M. 0.22										
PROJE	PROJECT NO. <u>ER-40A0(045)</u> CONTRACT NO. <u>219205</u>									
TO: BOUTHILLIER'S CONSTRUCTION, INC., 1571 S. MAIN STREET, WILLITS, CA 95490										
YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE HEREIN DESCRIBED CHANGES FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR TO DO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED WORK NOT INCLUDED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS CONTRACT. NOTE THIS CHANGE ORDER IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS										
DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE, ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES, AND PRICES PAID. (SEGREGATE BETWEEN ADDITIONAL WORK AT CONTRACT PRICE, AGREED PRICE AND FORCE ACCOUNT.) UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, RATES FOR RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT COVER ONLY SUCH TIME AS EQUIPMENT IS ACTUALLY USED AND NO ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE FOR IDLE TIME. THE LAST PERCENTAGE SHOWN IS THE NET ACCUMULATED INCREASE OR DECREASE FROM THE ORIGINAL QUANTITY IN THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.										
INCREASE IN CONTRACT ITEMS AT CONTRACT UNIT PRICE										
ITE	EM NO. 51		GUARDRAIL					•		
		167 L	F 334	4.00% @	\$ 50.00			\$	8,350.00	.
				TOTAL	INCREASE A	T CONT	RACT UNIT PRICE =	\$	8,350.00	
No adjustment to the contract unit price for Item 51, Remove Guardrail, will be made in accordance with Section 9-1.06B, "Increases of More Than 25 Percent," of the Standard Specifications by reason of this change order.  EXTRA WORK AT AGREED PRICE:										
Exc	cavate and	backfill area	as to receive ve	getation contr	ol concrete.			\$	5,000.00	
				то	TAL EXTRA V	WORK A	AT AGREED PRICE =	\$	5,000.00	
For this work, the contractor shall receive and accept the agreed lump sum of \$5,000.00 for additional earthwork required to prepare areas to receive vegetation control concrete. This sum constitutes full and complete compensation for furnishing all labor, material, equipment, tools, and incidentals including all markups by reason of this change.										
A determination of the delay in completion of the project due to the work specified in this change order has been made in accordance with Section 8-1.02, Schedule, and Section 8-1.07, Delay, of the Standard Specifications. These changes did not delay controlling activities; therefore, no time extension is granted.										
					ESTI	MATED	TOTAL INCREASE =	\$ 1	3,350.00	
CLIDIA			OF THIS CHANG	E, THE CONT	RACT TIME WII	LL BE IN	CREASED BY <u>0</u> W	ORKIN	G DAYS	en e
SIGNATUR	TTED BY:	Some	. 10. 7	PRINT NAME AND				DATE	20.0	
DIDEC	TOPADO	DOVAL D	nien	ANGI SORE	NSEN, CONS	TRUCT	ION ENGINEER	2	dd-d	2
SIGNATUR	TOR APP	NOVAL B		PRINT NAME AND	TITLE			DATE		ACIN SOL
				TOM MATTS	SON, DIRECT	OR OF	PUBLIC WORKS			
WE, THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR, HAVE GIVEN CAREFUL CONSIDERATION TO THIS CHANGE PROPOSED AND AGREE, IF THIS PROPOSAL IS APPROVED, THAT WE WILL PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, FURNISH ALL MATERIALS, EXCEPT AS MAY OTHERWISE BE NOTED ABOVE, AND PERFORM ALL SERVICES NECESSARY FOR THE WORK ABOVE SPECIFIED, AND WILL ACCEPT AS FULL PAYMENT, THEREFORE, THE PRICES SHOWN ABOVE. NOTE: IF YOU, THE CONTRACTOR, DO NOT SIGN ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ORDER, YOUR ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SPECIFICATION AS TO PROCEEDING WITH THE ORDERED WORK AND FILING A WRITTEN PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME THEREIN SPECIFIED.										
CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE BY:										
SIGNATUR		ruthel	len	JAMY	Bouthell	iei	President	DATE 2-1	8-22	